INAU

NORTHERN

ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Enroliment and Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) by College

Fall 2023

HEADCOUNT BY COLLEGE

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W. A. Franke College of Business

Total

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE)
BY COLLEGE

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W. A. Franke College of Business

Total

Totals may be off due to rounding.

Undergraduate

1,799
1,658
2,411
3,473
5,446
4,075

243
1,100
2,929

23,134

Undergraduate

3,445
1,556
1,233
2,166
5,744
5,122
139
1,037
2,271
22,712

Graduate

196
1,420
607
1,040
461
373
516
249
198

5,060

Graduate

171
1,095
512
1,269
398
353
574
99
231

4,703

SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Total

1,995
3,078
3,018
4,513
5,907
4,448

759
1,349
3,127

28,194

Total

3,617
2,651
1,745
3,435
6,142
5,474
713
1,136
2,502
27,415

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) by College

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics,
and Applied Sciences

College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral
Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry,
and Natural Sciences

Online, Statewide, and Education
Innovation

Provost Office

The W. A. Franke College of Business

Fall 2023

B Undergraduate O Graduate

3,445

1,095

H

1,233 512

|

171

1,269

5,744 398

5,122 353

574

-

139

1,037 99

231
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N/AU

NORTHERN Student Credit Hours (SCH) by College
ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Fall 2023
Lower Upper
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS (SCH) BY COLLEGE Division Division Undergraduate Graduate Total
College of Arts & Letters 37,255 11,541 48,796 1,713 50,509
College of Education 7,689 12,516 20,205 10,949 31,154
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 10,297 6,558 16,855 5,120 21,975
College of Health & Human Services 8,804 18,950 27,754 12,693 40,447
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 53,804 25,880 79,684 3,983 83,667
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 61,028 12,637 73,665 3,627 77,192
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 1,030 845 1,875 5,738 7,612
Provost Office 4,390 8,927 13,317 991 14,308
The W. A. Franke College of Business 13,882 16,148 30,030 2,313 32,343
Total 198,179 114,002 312,180 47,027 359,207
Student Credit Hours (SCH) by College
Fall 2023
83,667
77,192
50,509
40,447
31,154 32,343
21,975
14,308
7,612 ,—\
College of Arts & Letters  College of Education College of Engineering, College of Health & College of Social & College of the Online, Statewide, and Provost Office The W. A. Franke College
Informatics, and Applied Human Services Behavioral Sciences Environment, Forestry, Education Innovation of Business
Sciences and Natural Sciences

Totals may be off due to rounding.
SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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IN/AU

NORTHERN
ARIZONA Fall Semester Enrollment and SCH Trend
UNIVERSITY

HEADCOUNT BY CAREER
Fall Semester Undergraduates Graduates Total Headcount Trend
Fall Semester
2023 23,134 5,060 28,194
2022 23,207 4,883 28,090
2021 24,168 4,550 28,718 3,862 3,971 3,995 4,223 4339
3,870 £.3LE ’ 4,550 4,883 5,060
2020 25,230 4,339 29,569 : P 22,085 27,078 26,513 25 230 —
23,845 ’ ’ :
2019 26,513 4,223 30,736 2207y 2313
2018 27,078 3,995 31,073
2017 27,086 3,971 31,057
2016 26,506 3,862 30,368
2015 25,120 3,911 29,031
2014 23 845 3870 27 715 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
B Undergraduates Graduates
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS (SCH) BY CAREER SCH Trend
L. L. Fall Semester
Fall Semester Lower Division  Upper Division Graduate Total
2023 198,179 114,002 47,027 359,207 381306 02283 3g9677 385403 368710
2022 196,547 114,515 42,720 353,781 344255 a‘m mm BN BN Bn o ;097 i’sl im
2021 192,423 124,377 39,298 356,097
2020 196,413 134,751 37,546 368,710
2019 213,024 135,878 36,501 385,403
2018 219,076 136,897 33,704 389,677
2017 222,996 136,297 32,991 392,283
2016 215,100 135,267 30,979 381,346
2015 203,713 128,302 31,017 363,032
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
2014 195,172 119,157 29,926 344,255
B Lower Division Upper Division M Graduate

Totals may be off due to rounding.
SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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IN/AU

NORTHERN

ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Enrollment by College and Gender

Fall 2023

Undergraduate By College

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W. A. Franke College of Business

Total

Graduate by College

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W. A. Franke College of Business

Total

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics

Fact Book 2023-2024

Men
572
180
1,916
590
1,547
1,440
103
479
1,628

8,455

Men
65
312
397
228
142
159
335
103
91

1,832

Women
1,227
1,478

495
2,883
3,899
2,635

140

621
1,301

14,679

Women
131
1,108
210
812
319
214
181
146
107

3,228

Total
1,799
1,658
2,411
3,473
5,446
4,075

243
1,100
2,929

23,134

Total
196
1,420
607
1,040
461
373
516
249
198

5,060

Undergraduate Headcount
Fall 2023

H Men Women

College of Arts & Letters - 1,799

College of Education 1,658
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences _ 2,411
College of Health & Human Services - 3,473
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences _ 5,446
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences _ 4,075

Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation I 243

Provost Office - 1,100
The W. A. Franke College of Business _ 2,929

Graduate Headcount
Fall 2023

H Men Women

College of Arts & Letters . 196

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences _ 607
College of Health & Human Services - 1,040

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences - 461

1,420

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences - 373

Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation _ 516
Provost Office . 249

The W. A. Franke College of Business . 198
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IN/AU

NORTHERN

ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Enroliment by College and IPEDS Ethnicity/Race

Fall 2023

Native Hawaiian/

IPEDS ETHNICITY/RACE BY COLLEGE Anstican Indi.an/ Asian Black) Afr!can Hispar-licl Other Pacific B, Nonres.ident Not Specified Two or More Races White Total
Alaska Native American Latino \slander (International)
College of Arts & Letters 37 27 37 478 3 132 21 107 1,153 1,995
College of Education 128 441 116 754 3 32 33 101 1,470 3,078
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 128 72 63 589 3 582 48 142 1,391 3,018
College of Health & Human Services 217 156 154 1,364 10 18 44 229 2,321 4,513
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 213 100 183 1,560 13 100 74 340 3,324 5,907
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 142 96 91 1,022 7 77 41 279 2,693 4,448
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 7 13 20 61 3 0 508 8 139 759
Provost Office 56 25 64 448 5 2 34 63 652 1,349
The W. A. Franke College of Business 69 84 108 688 12 174 41 195 1,756 3,127
Total 997 1,014 836 6,964 59 1,117 844 1,464 14,899 28,194
. . . . . Native Hawaiian/ .
IPEDS ETHNICITY/RACE BY CAREER americay Indu:ml Asian Black) Afr!can H|spar_\|cl Other Pacific E.S] Nonres.|dent Not Specified Two or More Races White Total
Alaska Native American Latino \slander (International)
Undergraduate 801 886 675 6,122 53 442 264 1,298 12,593 23,134
Graduate 196 128 161 842 6 675 580 166 2,306 5,060
Total 997 1,014 836 6,964 59 1,117 844 1,464 14,899 28,194
IPEDS Ethnicity/Race Headcount by Career
Fall 2023
B Undergraduate Graduate 14,899
6,964
1,464
997 1,014 836 1,117 214
I B s 9 I
e | ——
American Indian/ Asian Black/ African American Hispanic/ Native Hawaiian/ U.S. Nonresident Not Specified Two or More Races White
Alaska Native Latino Other Pacific Islander (International)

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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IN/AU

NORTHERN Enroliment by Student Career, College and IPEDS Ethnicity/Race

UNIVERSITY

Fall 2023

American . . . Native Hawaiian/ .
:Lbl‘s?Jingrm?;ﬁ/ERA CE BY COLLEGE Alaskallr;:i?:e/ Asian B'ac':\’ r:::::: H'sl'_’:t';:z Otheulrsrl’::zfz U(ﬁ“:;';':z:;?)"t Not Specified ' W° °'R“::;: White Total
College of Arts & Letters 33 24 34 447 3 99 16 104 1,039 1,799
College of Education 45 400 41 408 1 11 14 45 693 1,658
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 127 68 62 582 3 83 27 135 1,324 2,411
College of Health & Human Services 170 114 121 1,121 9 15 36 179 1,708 3,473
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 186 92 175 1,479 13 60 68 326 3,047 5,446
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 129 88 89 975 7 34 37 259 2,457 4,075
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 6 8 17 59 3 0 9 8 133 243
Provost Office 41 23 43 395 4 1 20 53 520 1,100
The W. A. Franke College of Business 64 69 93 656 10 139 37 189 1,672 2,929
Total 801 886 675 6,122 53 442 264 1,298 12,593 23,134
GRADUATE Arr:re‘::it;anr; Asian Black/ African Hispanic/ Nati;:hifv;:iz;?é U.S. Nonresident Not Specified Two or More White Total
IPEDS ETHNICITY/RACE BY COLLEGE Alaska Native American Latino \slander (International) Races
College of Arts & Letters 4 3 3 31 0 33 5 3 114 196
College of Education 83 41 75 346 2 21 19 56 777 1,420
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 1 4 1 7 0 499 21 7 67 607
College of Health & Human Services 47 42 33 243 1 3 8 50 613 1,040
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 27 8 8 81 0 40 6 14 277 461
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 13 8 2 47 0 43 4 20 236 373
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 1 5 3 2 0 0 499 0 6 516
Provost Office 15 2 21 53 1 1 14 10 132 249
The W. A. Franke College of Business 5 15 15 32 2 35 4 6 84 198
Total 196 128 161 842 6 675 580 166 2,306 5,060

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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INAU

NORTHERN Enroliment by Student Career, College and Academic Level
ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY
Fall 2023
:s%EOT_?_Eg:UATE Hé%:::::::: Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Baccalaure:::: Non-degree Total
College of Arts & Letters 0 593 415 374 407 8 2 1,799
College of Education 0 617 183 328 528 2 0 1,658
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 0 906 519 444 526 16 0 2,411
College of Health & Human Services 0 943 596 747 988 199 0 3,473
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 0 1,516 1,081 1,419 1,407 23 0 5,446
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 0 1,262 935 892 962 24 0 4,075
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 0 31 40 73 94 5 0 243
Provost Office 1 331 86 206 368 19 89 1,100
The W. A. Franke College of Business 0 952 687 662 620 8 0 2,929
Total 1 7,151 4,542 5,145 5,900 304 91 23,134
(B;‘IYQ?:%LI’:EZE Non-degree Master's* Doctoral Total
College of Arts & Letters 0 171 25 196
College of Education 0 1,082 338 1,420
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 0 531 76 607
College of Health & Human Services 0 594 446 1,040
College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 0 393 68 461
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 0 201 172 373
Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 0 516 0 516
Provost Office 50 199 0 249
The W. A. Franke College of Business 0 198 0 198
Total 50 3,885 1,125 5,060

* Includes Master's Certificate students and Master's Preparation students.
SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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IN/AU

NORTHERN Summer Session FTE and SCH

UNIVERSITY

Summer 2023
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) FTE by College
BY COLLEGE Total Summer Session 2023
College of Arts & Letters 224
College of Education 630 College of Arts & Letters 224
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 87 S =
College of Health & Human Services 1,073
CoIIege of Social & Behavioral Sciences 549 College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 87
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 312 College of Health & Human Services 1,073
Provost Office 123 College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 549
The W. A. Franke College of Business 255 ) )
Total 3’253 College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 312 |
Provost Office 123

The W. A. Franke College of Business 255
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS (SCH) SCH By College
BY COLLEGE Total Summer Session 2023
College of Arts & Letters 3,004
College of Education 6,672 College of Arts & Letters
College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 1,000
College of Health & Human Services 11,576 College of Education
COllege of Social & Behavioral Sciences 7’152 College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences - 1,000
College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 4,392
Provost Office 1 ’395 College of Health & Human Services 11,576
The W. A. Franke College of Business 3,057 ! ) )

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 7,152
Total 38,248

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 4,392

Provost Office 1,395

The W. A. Franke College of Business

Totals may be off due to rounding.
SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics

Fact Book 2023-2024 Enrollment D8




INAU

NORTHERN Semester Enroliment and FTE Trends

ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY

FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER

Year Full-time Part-time Headcount FTE Year Full-time Part-time Headcount FTE
2023 23,055 5,139 28,194 27,415 2024 21,323 4,769 26,092 25,497
2022 22,735 5,355 28,090 26,918 2023 20,456 4,846 25,302 24,314
2021 22,343 6,375 28,718 27,123 2022 20,362 5,536 25,898 24,674
2020 22,870 6,699 29,569 28,078 2021 20,943 6,111 27,054 25,830
2019 23,903 6,833 30,736 29,175 2020 22,140 5,858 27,998 26,932
2018 23,853 7,220 31,073 29,384 2019 22,355 6,147 28,502 27,205
2017 23,899 7,158 31,057 29,524 2018 22,051 6,332 28,383 27,053
2016 23,346 7,022 30,368 28,710 2017 21,873 6,410 28,283 26,512
2015 22,220 6,811 29,031 27,374 2016 20,996 6,110 27,106 25,695
2014 21,173 6,542 27,715 25,934 2015 19,854 5,736 25,590 24,153
2013 20,538 6,068 26,606 24,816 2014 19,035 5,372 24,407 23,078
2012 20,293 5,709 26,002 24,208 2013 18,777 5,262 24,039 22,568
2011 19,639 5,725 25,364 22,964 2012 18,299 5,472 23,771 21,855
2010 19,190 6,014 25,204 22,746 2011 17,720 5,689 23,409 21,297
2009 17,477 6,123 23,600 20,980 2010 16,515 5,906 22,421 20,068
2008 15,947 6,560 22,507 19,537 2009 15,090 6,323 21,413 18,695
2007 14,867 6,485 21,352 18,281 2008 13,877 6,347 20,224 17,372
2006 14,011 6,551 20,562 17,489 2007 12,880 6,215 19,095 16,300
2005 13,338 5,731 19,069 16,628 2006 12,363 5,739 18,102 15,819
2004 13,445 5,981 19,426 16,794 2005 12,467 5,958 18,425 15,987
2003 12,931 6,268 19,199 16,389 2004 12,252 6,046 18,298 15,821
2002 13,246 6,661 19,907 17,189 2003 12,290 6,425 18,715 16,289
2001 13,217 6,511 19,728 17,057 2002 12,250 6,553 18,803 16,224
2000 13,233 6,731 19,964 17,107 2001 12,277 6,395 18,672 16,214
1999 13,330 6,651 19,981 17,294 2000 12,488 6,365 18,853 16,382

Totals may be off due to rounding.
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SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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N/AU

NORTHERN
ARIZONA Semester Enrollment Trend

UNIVERSITY

FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER
Year Headcount Year Headcount
2023 28,194 2024 26,092
2022 28,090 2023 25,302
2021 28,718 2022 25,898
2020 29,569 2021 27,054
2019 30,736 2020 27,998
2018 31,073 2019 28,502
2017 31,057 2018 28,383
2016 30,368 2017 28,283
2015 29,031 2016 27,106
2014 27,715 2015 25,590
Semester Enrollment Trend
30,368 31,057 31,073 30,736
29,031 29569 28,718
27,715 -— —— ’ 28,090 28,194
’/./28,'283 28,383 28,502 ;gg\o\ .
25,590 o e 25,898 25,302 26,092
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Fall Headcount  ==@==Spring Headcount

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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